

GAHC010272862024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/49/2025

MALEKA KHATUN
W/O. AHAMMAD TALUKDAR, VILL. KALGACHIA, P/S. KALGACHIA, DIST.
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:BAHARUL ISLAM
S/O. SORHAB ALI
VILL. HALDIA PATHAR
P/O. GHUGUBARI
P/S. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ALI, MR H A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. M. KHATUN (R2),MR. S AHMED (R2)

Linked Case :

MALEKA KHATUN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

Advocate for : MR. R ALI

Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 24.02.2025

- 1.** Heard Mr. A. Ahmed appearing on behalf of Mr. R Ali, who prays for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.
- 2.** Prayer is allowed.
- 3.** Let this matter be listed after **2(two) weeks** on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant