

GAHC010272862024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/49/2025

MALEKA KHATUN
W/O. AHAMMAD TALUKDAR, VILL. KALGACHIA, P/S. KALGACHIA, DIST.
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:BAHARUL ISLAM
S/O. SORHAB ALI
VILL. HALDIA PATHAR
P/O. GHUGUBARI
P/S. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ALI, MR H A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. M. KHATUN (R2),MR. S AHMED (R2)

Linked Case :

MALEKA KHATUN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

Advocate for : MR. R ALI

Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

None appears for the respondent No. 2. However, Mr. H.A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant is present.

As per office note dated 06.03.2026, vakalatnama has been filed in respect of the respondent No. 2.

List on 27.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant